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ROYAL BANK OF CANADA V. 2576230 ONTARIO INC., et al
COMMERCIAL LIST COURT FILE NO. CV-18-608384-00CL
MOTION DATE:  MONDAY, DECEMBER 3, 2018 (adjourned to December 19, 2018)


	TO:
	SERVICE BY EMAIL/DELIVERY

	1.
2576230 ONTARIO INC.
250 University Avenue, Suite 200
Toronto ON  M5C 3E5

	mpeters@garfinkle.com(changed to rbirken@garfinkle.com)

	AND TO:
	

	2.
2511981 ONTARIO INC.
26 Woodmount Drive
St. Catherines ON  L2T 2X9

	rbirken@garfinkle.com 

	AND TO:
	

	3.
9241922 CANADA INC.
26 Woodmount Drive
St. Catherines ON  L2T 2X9

	rbirken@garfinkle.com 

	AND TO:
	

	4.
THINKING CAPITAL FINANCIAL CORPORATION
4200 Boul Dorchester, Suite 3
Montreal QC  H3Z 1V4

	COURIER

	AND TO:
	

	5.
MSI SPERGEL INC.
505 Consumers Road, Suite 200
Toronto ON  M2J 4V8

Philip H. Gennis
Tel:  416-498-4325
Fax:  416-498-4325
Email:  pgennis@spergel.ca

Mukul Manchanda
Tel: 416-498-4314
Fax: 416-498-4314
Email: mmanchanda@spergel.ca

The Receiver

	pgennis@spergel.ca
mmanchanda@spergel.ca 

	AND TO:
	

	6.
AIRD & BERLIS LLP
Brookfield Place
181 Bay Street, Suite 1800
Toronto, ON M5J 2T9

Sanjeev Mitra
Tel: 416-865-3085
Fax: 416-863-1515
Email: smitra@airdberlis.com 

Jeremy Nemers
Tel: 416-865-7724
Email: jnemers@airdberlis.com 

Lawyers for the Receiver
	smitra@airdberlis.com 
jnemers@airdberlis.com 

	AND TO:
	

	7.
CANADA REVENUE AGENCY
c/o Department of Justice
Ontario Regional Office
The Exchange Tower, Box 36
130 King Street West, Suite 3400
Toronto ON  M5X 1K6
Diane Winters
Tel:  416-952-8563
Email:  diane.winters@justice.gc.ca

	diane.winters@justice.gc.ca 

	AND TO:
	

	8.
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
Legal Services Branch
College Park, 777 Bay Street, 11th Floor
Toronto ON  M5G 2C8

Kevin J. O’Hara, Counsel
Tel:  416-327-8436
Email:  kevin.ohara@ontario.ca

	kevin.ohara@ontario.ca 

	AND TO:
	

	9.
INSOLVENCY UNIT
Province of Ontario
insolvency.unit@ontario.ca

	insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 

	[bookmark: _GoBack]10.
FARHI HOLDINGS CORPORATION
484 Richmond Street, Suite 200
London ON  N6A 3E6

Nancy Dietz
Tel:  519-645-6666
Email:  nancy@fhc.ca

Landlord for 9241922 Canada Inc.

	nancy@fhc.ca
muky@fhc.ca 
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